
• Enrollment is first-come, first-served. 
• Students may apply for the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) to help offset the cost of 

fees.  Financial Aid is available to those who qualify, and have a high school diploma or GED. 
• Washburn Tech reserves the right to make adjustments to a student’s account as needed (and/or without 

prior notice) to ensure accurate schedules and/or billing. 
• Students may also need to purchase supplies such as (but not limited to) pens and/or pencils, notebooks 

and/or paper, three-ring-binders, etc.  These items are purchased by the student at the vendor of their 
choice. 

Building Automation Systems 
(Advanced Systems Technology Completers) 

ESTIMATED 2020-2021 COST SHEET 
 

Post-Secondary Students 

Prerequisite: Certificate completion in Advanced Systems Technology, Climate & Energy Control Technology, or 
Computer Repair & Networking/Information Systems Technology. 
 
 

ADVANCED SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY COMPLETERS     Certifications 
           
Program Courses        Students will be prepared to take the  
CEC201 Energy Loads and Calculations  4   following certificate assessment(s):    
CEC205 HVAC Fundamentals   4     
CEC225 Heat Pumps    3 EPA-410  
CEC230 Commercial HVAC    4 
CRN221 Introduction to Enterprise Networking  2 
CRN226 Introduction to Enterprise Networking Lab 3 
   
Total Certificate Credit Hours                  20 
 
 
 

 
 

Important Notes: 

 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 

• All students that choose to attend the commencement ceremony after the successful completion of a program 
will be assessed a $50 graduation fee. This includes graduation regalia and attendance at the ceremony. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Washburn Tech 
5724 SW Huntoon St. 

Topeka, KS 66604 
785.670.2200 

www.washburntech.edu 
 

http://www.washburntech.edu/


Building Automation Systems 
(Advanced Systems Technology Completers) 

ESTIMATED 2020-2021 COST SHEET 
 

Post-Secondary Students 

ESTIMATED CHARGES FOR FULL DAY STUDENTS 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Washburn University prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, sex, religion, age, national origin, ancestry, disability, marital or parental status, sexual orientation/gender 
identity, genetic information, or other non-merit reasons, in University programs and activities, admissions, educational programs or activities and employment, as required by 
applicable laws and regulations. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies: Dr. Pamela Foster, Equal Opportunity 
Director, Washburn University, 1700 SW College Ave., Topeka, Kansas  66621, 785.670.1509, eodirector@washburn.edu 

Fee/Charge Block 1 
(15 Credits) 

Block 2 
(5 Credits) 

Enrollment Fee  $0.00 $0.00 
Tuition ($148.00/credit) $2220.00 $740.00 
Materials/Technology Fee ($22.00/credit) $330.00 $110.00 
5 Work Shirts and 2 Safety Glasses $56.00 $0.00 
Computer Lab Fee $0.00 $15.00 
Certification Fee $25.00 $0.00 
Material/Supply Fee (Shop Supplies) $560.00 $.00 
Totals $3191.00 $865.00 

TEXTBOOKS 
Students will be provided a list of required textbooks, and may purchase textbooks at 
the Washburn Tech Bookstore or the vendor of their choice. 

Estimated Cost by Blocks: $531.00 

TOOLS ESTIMATE FOR THIS PROGRAM IS $400.00 
 

Lists of required tools are available on a separate sheet; students may purchase their tools from the vendor of 
their choice.  Not all tools may be needed the first semester. Please check with your instructor prior to 
purchasing tools. 
 


